	02-0	7-2003			
	Form PTO-1594 RI (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	359002 Please record the attached or	iginal documents or copy thereof.		
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2-4-03 AB Partner	2. Name and address of Name: Husqvarr	receiving party(ies) na. Aktiebolag		
	Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation SWE SWEDEN Other	Address: IP Department Street Address: Drottninggatan, 2 City: 561 82 Huskvarna ZW SWEDEN:			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: December 13, 2002	General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-XXXX Other If assignee is not domiciled representative designation is (Designations must be a ser	SWEDEN in the United States, a domestic stattached: X Yes No varate document from assignment) s(es) attached? Yes X No		
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
	Additional number(s) at				
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications involved:	cations and 1		
	Name: George E. Hawranko				
	Internal Address: Legal Department	XX Enclosed	1)\$40.00e charged to deposit account		
	Street Address: 18013 Cleveland Parkway, #100	8. Deposit account numl	per:		
	City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44135-0920				
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
02/06/2003 01 FC:8521	9. Signature. 706/2003 GTOM11 00000090 2028774 FC:8521 40.00 OP Cynthia M. Gaffney Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				

EL565443602US



· ASSIGNMENT UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

This Assignment is made this 13 day of December, 2002,

BETWEEN

AB PARTNER, a Swedish corporation whose principal offices are at S:t Göransgatan 143, 105 45 Stockholm SWEDEN (herein after called the "Assignor")

AND

HUSQVARNA AKTIEBOLAG, a Swedish corporation, with offices at Drottninggatan, 2, 561 82 Huskvarna SWEDEN (herein after called the "Assignee")

WHEREAS

on behalf of the Assignor.

- (A) The Assignor is the owner in the United States trademark, short particulars are set forth in the attached Schedule (the "Mark"); and
- **(B)** The Assignor has agreed, to sell, assign and transfer the Mark to Husqvarna Aktiebolag.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including the right to sue for past infringement thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Mark.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, AB Partner has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representatives as of the day and year first above written.

ATTEST:			AB PARTNER	0
			By Ingemar Uussaa	INGEMAR UUSSAAR HEAD OF ADMINISTRATION
STATE OF	SWEDEN)		

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said county, personally appeared before me Ingermar Uussaar, an Officer of AB Partner, who did sign this Assignment as his free act and deed. As a Notary Public, I do hereby confirm that the above-named individual is entitled for sign alone for and

at Stockholm, Sweden this 17th day of December .2002.

Notary Public

Anne-Mari TRADEMARK

REEL: 002666 FRAME: 0711

SCHEDULE **ASSIGNMENT** UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK

REG. NO.

REG. DATE

<u>CLASS</u>

ACTIVE AIR FILTRATION & DESIGN

2,028,774

Jan. 7, 1997

Int'l 7

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002666 FRAME: 0712



ASSIGNMENT UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

This Assignment is made this 13 day of December, 2002,

BETWEEN

AB PARTNER, a Swedish corporation whose principal offices are at S:t Göransgatan 143, 105 45 Stockholm SWEDEN (herein after called the "Assignor")

AND

HUSQVARNA AKTIEBOLAG, a Swedish corporation, with offices at Drottninggatan, 2, 561 82 Huskvarna SWEDEN (herein after called the "Assignee")

WHEREAS

- (A) The Assignor is the owner in the United States trademark, short particulars are set forth in the attached Schedule (the "Mark"); and
- **(B)** The Assignor has agreed, to sell, assign and transfer the Mark to Husqvarna Aktiebolag.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including the right to sue for past infringement thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Mark.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, AB Partner has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representatives as of the day and year first above written.

By Ingemar Uussaal	INGEMAR UUSSAAR HEAD OF ADMINISTRATION
	By Ingemar Uussaai

COUNTY OF STOCKHOLM } SS

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said county, personally appeared before me Ingermar Uussaar, an Officer of AB Partner, who did sign this Assignment as his free act and deed. As a Notary Public, I do hereby confirm that the above-named individual is entitled for sign alone for and on behalf of the Assignor.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribe my name and affix my official seal at Stockholm, Sweden this 17th day of

Notary Public

Anne-Marie Bonde

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/04/2003 REEL: 002666 FRAME: 0713